

vai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11359 OF 2024**

Digitally
signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2025.01.21
18:49:17
+0530

Anil Anna Markad

... Petitioner

Versus

Baba Dada Markad and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Dhananjay Bhosle i/b Mr.Nana Gaikwad for the Petitioner.

Mr.Abhishek Raj i/b Mr.Abhijeet P. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1 to
3.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL,J.

DATED : 21.01.2025

ORDER :-

1. Mr.Bhosale instructed by Mr.Gaikwad, advocate for the
Petitioner seeks time on the ground that he is unable to come to
Court. Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date.
2. Stand over to 18.02.2025.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)