

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11359 OF 2024

Anil Anna Markad

.. Petitioner

Versus

Baba Dada Markad & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Dhananjay K. Bhosale i/by Mr. N.V. Gaikwad, Advocates for Petitioner
- Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 36 to 39

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard Mr. Bhosale, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 24.02.2026 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today in view of the exigency expressed by Mr. Bhosale,
4. Stand over to **7th April, 2026**. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.24
18:49:32 +0530